In accerdance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

ceanoc g oo e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

Company details

m
oy [0 17 |5 |9 [6 (71116

|

i

1 1/05/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | | K Cooling Solutions Ltd

bold black capitals.

n Liquidator’'s name
Full forename(s) ' Neil Charles
Surname (Money

I Liquidator’s address

éuilding hame/number (1 26

Street ( M., \"/'%Uk

|

Post town i Laleastr

County/Region (
o LIEN [ 3 Al
Country [
I Ligquidator’s name @
;uj] forename(s) } © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ‘ another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ; O Other liquidator
- Use this saction to tell us about
Street [ another liquidator.
Post town [
County/Region )
o | LT
Country {

D4/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2[5 B2 f20[1Ts

Statement of affairs

| attach;

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X gr
Blo ols 2lol1ls

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
LK Cooling Solutions Ltd

on the 25 April 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name Z_fft'/ C;A@{;Y:r?;-?—gf Cc?z"*'f-'f E7.42

Signed

Dated .2—5(/ & // v ¥




LK Cooling Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 April 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 62,497.00 46,873.00
Ashley Commercial Finance Limited (33,460.00)

13,413.00 113,413.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Land & Property Leasehold 4,750.00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 58.00 NIL
Fixtures & Fittings 237.00 NIL
Rent Deposit 4,800.00 NIL
Computer Equipment NIL NIL

13,413.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date




LK Cooling Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 April 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,413.00
Liabilifies
Preferential Creditors:- 7 R C
- e e . R .25, - “NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,413.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
13,413.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,682.60
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,730.40
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,730.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) 5,682.60
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 13,413.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,040.76
Director's L.oan Account 101,189.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 12,003.77
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 27,716.08
159,949.59
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (146,536.59)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (146,5636.69)
{ssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10.00
10.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(146,546.59)

Signature Date




01§51 8102 (udy G2

§0°'6L0Z "18A 08 &di

¢ 40 | abeg

aimeufig

65676651 Buijjejol selug zZz
oz'eet YNE |41 ‘ediysdoiyg ‘ploja] ‘uoibuliepa ‘[ubunds ‘esnoH pieyalO Jadded 00MD
D30 ZLIND x8ss3
££/00°9 ‘Aeoua)|ig ‘Aeps plojpey B4 SSBUISNg SMOPES S%ET ‘g )N ‘SIBLULBY $ UOSMET 07D payw)y seiuedulon soe] 10D
86'L.¥ AL EYM ‘UoiBueps ‘poomyolig ‘gg | xog Od [IOUNOT UNBIAA 3 PIOJISL 00LD
365 OHP 0£3d MioUoN ‘UuAT s.6uny ‘peOY Asuuag 20IA8S-u0-deug 108N
Vel aZ1 SYM ‘uclBuLleps 'peOY ||[BYUSPiA ) '8SNoH poomyeS SUOHEDIUNWIWOYD POOMYES 00SD
11989 AHS 8L3IN ‘udy ‘Buoispiel IN ‘Usaic) pesls3|iaN ‘PROY BUOISPIEN ‘WiiBH USSI9) P17 99w L0dD
PN6 0LV ‘aliyspicjuaH ‘Aepp olinbsopy
v6'€9 Yied ssauisng plauleH ‘eoe|d Juapl] g Buiping ‘sjuswAe JaWOISND JaMod 98BLDINY samog Aauiid 00dD
0204 Z3€ 0137 ‘aiiysis)sania ‘AapoulH ‘Yied ssauisng smopealy Asjyoieng ‘aso|d Buliem v sjuesabpujay [euoleN 0OND
080ve VvEE €41 '2ysdous ‘piojja) ‘v yed pIoYeIs ‘1o wun P17 solydesBoiday 1 A Q0D
PP gl gNZ Z4L ‘aliysdolug ‘ployel ‘poopa uoibuluuog 'UnoD yied 1eeQg PRI MM 003JA7 0010
90°9L.'/2 avl 627 'loodiaa ‘192418 sewer 'asnoH uelbay ‘10014 UIG SLIOISNY R anuUanay WH COHD
L2°€00°2) ZZL 863N ‘duf uodn apseoman ‘uojuagbuo ‘malp yiedq uoluag ‘Z0£2dd9 WY ‘'NHDI Swoisng g anuaasy NH ZOHD
6l°/6% r3L LN ‘aaysdweH Jousiaply ‘PrOY BUOIDIA '@SNOH BLIOISIA ‘NUN Alaa02ay abeuleq sBuipjoy esudisjug 2035
GG'GS¢E paywin 33 003D
00°050'L M8 Z41 'adiysdoiyg ‘ploya] ‘'sebloac) 15 ealig ybiH ‘esncH 8qo|9 $21delg) UEWPOOL) PIARG 004D
00°68L°1L0L 448 Z4L ‘BIYSHOIYS ‘PIoY L UOINA BNUBAY Nled uojuioy] v pIBH0D 1IN c000
09108 adde v103 ‘uopuo jeans indsjio | spiing g AUD z000
000cy ML 241 ‘piojal Mied |Bliua?) '8SNOH JOUBASDIS) 'Z| ¢ |)ng P17 XE 9 ADUBJUNOIDY BUCISpEYD) L0DD
08'6Z XNv 241 'Pioy2) ‘ployssleH ‘dojsaH ‘|z pIsysaleH Lz Jun s20IM8g [esodsig 2isep sjubumpes 0002
ge16e 'L Aey ‘ewied ‘'gZLEb "/ OPOWISEND BIA y'd'g aaquielg 040
ad. 9g
6 ¥0¢C ‘Spue|pIp 1sem ‘weybuiung ‘uchIa 1Se3 PeOY yollg ‘sjelsT [BUISNpU| PeOY Yyoug 9G pI7 SItO [en4 Weybuiwilig #0990
06291 D89 L LAD ‘auysyaImEp, ‘UojesUNN 18a1s Buepn ‘anuad Jamod pinj4 eyl P37 ooleay 00v0
3 $S2pPY aweN Koy

si0}Ipain Auedwo) - g
P17 suonn|os Butjood 31

vado



0L:GL 9L0Z Wdy 62

010Z J18A TIDS Sd)

| Jo | afey

aunjeubis

1] 00l Buyjjejo] sauug AeuipsQ |
448
00°00L 00°04 ol 0oL ArBUIPIO Z4L ‘8dySUOIUS 'PIOJIB] UDIXNI 'BNUBAY ded UCjuIcyL Tl plawoD eydojsuy) 997 OOOH
dn pajlen saleysied soueyg anjep
‘Jwy eyol dn pepes 1O ON [euuoN  adAg ssalppy auweN Aay

slapjoyaieys - o
py1 suonnjog Buyjoo) y1
vEo



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Nathan Samani

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

F"mpenv "™ CBA

Pdmss
|
|
|

126 New Walk

Post town

= e [IsTAlL

Country

\DX

Tefephone

0116 262 6804

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
[J You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov. uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




